APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL HINJAWADI
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SURVEY NO 24, NANDE - BALEWADI ROAD,
PUNE, PUNE, MAHARASHTRA - 412115

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Dr. Jaya Parekh

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION Ph.D in Chemistry, MBA, BEd
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID adminhead@dpshinjawadi.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8879937922

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

https://dpshinjawadi.com/company-registration/

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://dpshinjawadi.com/recognition-certificate/

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

https://dpshinjawadi.com/building-safety-
certificate/




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://dpshinjawadi.com/fire-safety-certificate/

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://dpshinjawadi.com/self-certification-2/

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://dpshinjawadi.com/water-health-and-
sanitation-certificate/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://dpshinjawadi.com/admissions-duplicate-1-

2/

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://dpshinjawadi.com/event-calendar-june-25-

may-26/

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://dpshinjawadi.com/school-management-
committee/

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION https://dpshinjawadi.com/pta-list-2024-25/

(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Dr. Jaya Parekh



TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: XlI

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

58

18

1:30
Prashansa Santosh Phapale

Prashansa Santosh Phapale

9173.11

34 & 44

3&87

YES

17



NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

14

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Dr. Jaya Parekh

Ishita Jain
Nisha Sharma

Suranjana Hazra

Rupali Satkar
Madhuri Sanap
Shreya Shah
Archana Saptarshi
Sharayu Pawar
Shruti Vaidya
Anupama Shah

Kanya Adhav

Harshala Pillai
Sangeeta Tiwari
Shruti Mukherjee

Vrunda Ghorpade

Greeshma Gopish
Shalini Sharma

Yogita Lute

Principal

TGT - Math
TGT Science

TGT English

TGT - Hindi

TGT - Marathi

TGT - French Teachers
TGT - Sankrit, Marathi
TGT - SST

TGT - Computers

PRT - English

PRT - Arts

PRT - EVS & Learning Leader
PRT - Hindi
PRT - English

PRT - Maths

PRT - Maths
PRT - English

PRT - Hindi

M.Sc, MBA, PHD (Chemistry),
B.Ed

B.Tech & E.Ed
M.Sc, B.Ed

M.A. English & Mass
Communication & Jounalism,
B.Ed

M.A. - Hindi, B.Ed
MA(Marathi),D.Ed,B.Ed

M.A. in French Literature
M.A. - Sanskrit, B.Ed

M.A. English, B.Ed

M.Sc Electronics, B.Ed in ICT
B.Sc, MBA, B.Ed

M.A. - Fine Art, ATT, Art of
Master, DPAd

B.Sc, B.Ed
M.A. - Hindi, B.Ed
M.A. B.Ed

(B.Sc. Home Science), PG Dip
in School Psychology, B.Ed

MBA, B.Ed
B.A, MBE, B.Ed

M.A. B.Ed



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

Richa Singh
Sana Madrangi
Vishwala Pawar
Krutika Mathur
Pallavi Patil
Pallavi Raju
Sanika Kadam
Shreyasi Das
Deepti Muley
Bhavna Rozareo
Chaitali Kansara
Deepa Pophali
Diksha Singh
Nivedita Kademani
Pooja Patil
Prajakta Shinde
Swetha Joshi
Palak Jain
Ashwini Mardikar
Ankita Mishra

Eliza Tendulkar

Minakshi Mishra
Pragya Pandey
Sharmila Sharma
Soniya Thakare

Supriya Kale

PRT - Mother Teacher

PRT - Mother Teacher

PRT - Mother Teacher

PRT - Mother Teacher

PRT - Mother Teacher

PRT - Mother Teacher

PRT - Mother Teacher

PRT - Mother Teacher
Librarian

Mother Teacher - Pre-Primary
Mother Teacher - Pre-Primary
Mother Teacher - Pre-Primary
Mother Teacher - Pre-Primary
Mother Teacher - Pre-Primary
Mother Teacher - Pre-Primary
Learning Leader - Pri-Primary
Mother Teacher - Pre-Primary
Mother Teacher - Pre-Primary
Mother Teacher - Pre-Primary
Facilitator - Pre-Primary

Facilitator - Primary

Facilitator - Pre-Primary
Facilitator - Pre-Primary
Facilitator - Pre-Primary
Facilitator - Pre-Primary

Facilitator - Pre-Primary

M.A. - English, B.Ed

M.A., B.Ed

M.Sc. - Biotechnology, B.Ed
M.A.- Pol Science, B.Ed
M.Sc Computers, B.Ed
M.Sc - Physics, B.Ed

B.Sc, B.Ed

M.A. - English, B.Ed

MLiSc

M.Com, B.Ed, ECCEd

M.A. - Hindi, B.Ed, TTC - PP
B.Com, MBA, E.Ed

M.A. - English, B.Ed

MSW, Montessori

B.Com, B.Ed, CTET, ECCEd
B.Sc, ECCEd

M.Sc, B.Ed

M.Sc., DECE

B.Sc, MCM, PPTTC

BBA, PGDM, B.Ed

B.Com, PGDM, ECCEd,
Diploma in Pre-School
Management

M.Sc
B.FA,TTC
B.Com, D.Ed
B.E., B.Ed

M.Sc, B.Ed



46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

Swati Bajpai
Sweta Ojha
Esha More
Riya Dey

Geetanjali Haral

Neha Mishra
Pranita Deshmukh
Kanika Agarwal

Kavita Verma

Sherin Joseph
Sakshi Malvi

Subhra Munsi

Vinayak Pawar

Facilitator - Primary
Facilitator - Primary
Facilitator - Primary
Facilitator - Pre-Primary

Facilitator - Primary & Music
Teacher

Facilitator - Primary
Facilitator - Primary
Facilitator - Primary

Facilitator - Pre-Primary & Lab
Assistant

Facilitator - Pre-Primary
Facilitator Primary

Dance Teacher

Sports Coach

B.Com, MBA, B.Ed Pursuing
M.A. - English Litera, ECCEd
B.A.

B.A. - English (Hon) D.EI.Ed

M.A. in Vocal Classical Music

B.Com, MBA, B.Ed
BCS
BA Psychology

M.Tech, MBA, B.Ed Pursuing

B.Ed
B.E. B.Ed

M.PA, Prabhakar Diploma in
Kathak

B.Sc, B.Ped,



