APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL HINJAWADI
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SURVEY NO 24, NANDE - BALEWADI ROAD, PUNE, PUNE, MAHARASHTRA - 412115
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Dr. Jaya Parekh
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	Ph.D in Chemistry, MBA, BEd
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	adminhead@dpshinjawadi.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8879937922

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://dpshinjawadi.com/company-registration/
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://dpshinjawadi.com/recognition-certificate/
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://dpshinjawadi.com/building-safety- certificate/

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://dpshinjawadi.com/fire-safety-certificate/
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://dpshinjawadi.com/self-certification-2/
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://dpshinjawadi.com/water-health-and-sanitation-certificate/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://dpshinjawadi.com/admissions-duplicate-1- 2/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://dpshinjawadi.com/event-calendar-june-25-may-26/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://dpshinjawadi.com/school-management-committee/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://dpshinjawadi.com/pta-list-2024-25/
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Dr. Jaya Parekh

2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	58
	PGT	0
	TGT	9
	PRT	18
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:30
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Prashansa Santosh Phapale
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Prashansa Santosh Phapale

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	9173.11
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	34 & 44
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	3 & 87
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	17

6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	14
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Dr. Jaya Parekh	Principal	M.Sc, MBA, PHD (Chemistry), B.Ed
2	Ishita Jain	TGT - Math	B.Tech & E.Ed
3	Nisha Sharma	TGT Science	M.Sc, B.Ed
4	Suranjana Hazra	TGT English	M.A. English & Mass Communication & Jounalism, B.Ed
5	Rupali Satkar	TGT - Hindi	M.A Hindi, B.Ed
6	Madhuri Sanap	TGT - Marathi	MA(Marathi),D.Ed,B.Ed
7	Shreya Shah	TGT - French Teachers	M.A. in French Literature
8	Archana Saptarshi	TGT - Sankrit, Marathi	M.A Sanskrit, B.Ed
9	Sharayu Pawar	TGT - SST	M.A. English, B.Ed
10	Shruti Vaidya	TGT - Computers	M.Sc Electronics, B.Ed in ICT
11	Anupama Shah	PRT - English	B.Sc, MBA, B.Ed
12	Kanya Adhav	PRT - Arts	M.A Fine Art, ATT, Art of Master, DPAd
13	Harshala Pillai	PRT - EVS & Learning Leader	B.Sc, B.Ed
14	Sangeeta Tiwari	PRT - Hindi	M.A Hindi, B.Ed
15	Shruti Mukherjee	PRT - English	M.A. B.Ed
16	Vrunda Ghorpade	PRT - Maths	(B.Sc. Home Science), PG Dip in School Psychology, B.Ed
17	Greeshma Gopish	PRT - Maths	MBA, B.Ed
18	Shalini Sharma	PRT - English	B.A, MBE, B.Ed
19	Yogita Lute	PRT - Hindi	M.A. B.Ed

20	Richa Singh	PRT - Mother Teacher	M.A English, B.Ed
21	Sana Madrangi	PRT - Mother Teacher	M.A., B.Ed
22	Vishwala Pawar	PRT - Mother Teacher	M.Sc Biotechnology, B.Ed
23	Krutika Mathur	PRT - Mother Teacher	M.A Pol Science, B.Ed
24	Pallavi Patil	PRT - Mother Teacher	M.Sc Computers, B.Ed
25	Pallavi Raju	PRT - Mother Teacher	M.Sc - Physics, B.Ed
26	Sanika Kadam	PRT - Mother Teacher	B.Sc, B.Ed
27	Shreyasi Das	PRT - Mother Teacher	M.A English, B.Ed
28	Deepti Muley	Librarian	MLiSc
29	Bhavna Rozareo	Mother Teacher - Pre-Primary	M.Com, B.Ed, ECCEd
30	Chaitali Kansara	Mother Teacher - Pre-Primary	M.A Hindi, B.Ed, TTC - PP
31	Deepa Pophali	Mother Teacher - Pre-Primary	B.Com, MBA, E.Ed
32	Diksha Singh	Mother Teacher - Pre-Primary	M.A English, B.Ed
33	Nivedita Kademani	Mother Teacher - Pre-Primary	MSW, Montessori
34	Pooja Patil	Mother Teacher - Pre-Primary	B.Com, B.Ed, CTET, ECCEd
35	Prajakta Shinde	Learning Leader - Pri-Primary	B.Sc, ECCEd
36	Swetha Joshi	Mother Teacher - Pre-Primary	M.Sc, B.Ed
37	Palak Jain	Mother Teacher - Pre-Primary	M.Sc., DECE
38	Ashwini Mardikar	Mother Teacher - Pre-Primary	B.Sc, MCM, PPTTC
39	Ankita Mishra	Facilitator - Pre-Primary	BBA, PGDM, B.Ed
40	Eliza Tendulkar	Facilitator - Primary	B.Com, PGDM, ECCEd, Diploma in Pre-School Management
41	Minakshi Mishra	Facilitator - Pre-Primary	M.Sc
42	Pragya Pandey	Facilitator - Pre-Primary	B.F.A, TTC
43	Sharmila Sharma	Facilitator - Pre-Primary	B.Com, D.Ed
44	Soniya Thakare	Facilitator - Pre-Primary	B.E. , B.Ed
45	Supriya Kale	Facilitator - Pre-Primary	M.Sc , B.Ed

46	Swati Bajpai	Facilitator - Primary	B.Com, MBA, B.Ed Pursuing
47	Sweta Ojha	Facilitator - Primary	M.A English Litera, ECCEd
48	Esha More	Facilitator - Primary	B.A.
49	Riya Dey	Facilitator - Pre-Primary	B.A English (Hon) D.El.Ed
50	Geetanjali Haral	Facilitator - Primary & Music Teacher	M.A. in Vocal Classical Music
51	Neha Mishra	Facilitator - Primary	B.Com, MBA, B.Ed
52	Pranita Deshmukh	Facilitator - Primary	BCS
53	Kanika Agarwal	Facilitator - Primary	BA Psychology
54	Kavita Verma	Facilitator - Pre-Primary & Lab Assistant	M.Tech, MBA, B.Ed Pursuing
55	Sherin Joseph	Facilitator - Pre-Primary	B.Ed
56	Sakshi Malvi	Facilitator Primary	B.E. B.Ed
57	Subhra Munsi	Dance Teacher	M.PA, Prabhakar Diploma in Kathak
58	Vinayak Pawar	Sports Coach	B.Sc, B.Ped,